CERTIFICATE

WE DO HEREBY CERTIFY that we are respectively the duly elected,			
appointed and acting President and Se	cretary of the Board of Education of		
Prospect Heights School District 23, Cook	County, Illinois.		
WE DO FURTHER CERTIFY that attached hereto is a true, correct and complete copy of a proper resolution adopted by the Board of Education of said School District on December 12, 2024 levying the sum of \$402,000 as a special tax for Illinois Municipal Retirement Fund purposes and \$402,000 for Social Security purposes in accordance with the provisions of Section 7-171 of the			
		Illinois Pension Code (40 ILCS 5/7-171).	
		DATED: December 12, 2024	
Kevin Novak President	Rebecca McClaney Secretary		
Board of Education	Board of Education		